
Mercy (12-2-5) -vs- Molloy (8-4-8)
11/6/2022 at Rockville Centre, NY (John A. Darcy Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 67:21 (YELLOW), #5 Zambrano, Orlando (MOLM)   72:49 (YELLOW), #8 Rodriguez, Daniel (MERM)   85:00
(YELLOW), #15 Baptista, Vasco (MERM)   95:35 (YELLOW), #18 Bacigalupo, Mateo (MERM)   

Date: 11/6/2022
Attendance: 413
Stadium: John A. Darcy Field
Officials: Referee, Colby Johnson   Asst. Referee, Tyler
McElhinney   Kyle O'Grady   Alt. Official, Stavros Toumanidis   

Goals By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Mercy 0 1 0 0 1
Molloy 1 0 0 0 1

Mercy 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

M 6 Costa, Eduardo 0 0 0 0 68
M 8 Rodriguez, Daniel 1 0 0 0 110
F 9 Breitenbach, David 1 1 0 0 72
F 11 Fernandes, Carlos 5 1 0 0 110
B 12 Schilbred-Eriksen, Mathias 2 2 0 0 110
B 14 Melendez, Saul 0 0 0 0 106
M 15 Baptista, Vasco 4 1 0 0 110
F 16 Silva, Luis 4 1 0 0 110
B 17 Penafiel, Martin 1 1 0 0 110
B 25 Van Buren, Benjamin 1 0 0 0 110
GK 30 Elvestad, Eirik 0 0 0 0 110

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 1 1 0 0
1 Steffensen, Simon 0 0 0 0 0
10 Cerda, Nicolas 0 0 0 0 16
18 Bacigalupo, Mateo 4 2 0 0 69

Totals 23 10 1 0 1211

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Steffensen, Simon 0:00 0 0
30 Elvestad, Eirik 110:00 1 7

Totals 1 7

Molloy 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

B 2 Adamek, Matthais 0 0 0 0 110
M 4 Dobson, Ryan 4 2 1 0 90
D 5 Zambrano, Orlando 0 0 0 0 100
M 6 Murch, Ollie 1 1 0 0 110
F 11 Fabiano, Gio 1 0 0 0 56
D 12 Lesniewski, Adam 0 0 0 0 105
D 19 Jacobsen, Jonas 2 1 0 1 110
D 24 Kutzop, Nicolay 1 0 0 0 106
M 25 Muir, Danny 0 0 0 0 110
M 45 Laya-Vetell, Matt 4 4 0 0 72
GK 77 Conklu, Nick 0 0 0 0 110

Substitutes
8 Gervasi, Connor 0 0 0 0 7
14 Blanco, Andy 0 0 0 0 39
15 Hofmann, Michael 0 0 0 0 21
26 Castellon, Edwin 0 0 0 0 27
28 Leon, Nick 0 0 0 0 0
99 Rodriguez, J.P. 1 0 0 0 39

Totals 14 8 1 1 1212

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
77 Conklu, Nick 110:00 1 9

Totals 1 9

Shots By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Mercy 5 11 5 2 23
Molloy 5 8 0 1 14

Saves By Period
Mercy 2 4 0 1 7
Molloy 1 5 2 1 9

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Mercy 3 5 2 1 11
Molloy 3 1 0 1 5

Fouls By Period
Mercy 6 7 1 2 16
Molloy 9 5 0 3 17

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
5:40 MOLM Dobson, Ryan Jacobsen, Jonas off corner, beats gk upper near side
88:40 MERM TEAM GOAL by MERM OWN GOAL.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 MERM Elvestad, Eirik at goalie for Mercy.
00:00 MOLM Conklu, Nick at goalie for Molloy.
-- MERM Foul on Mercy.
03:59 MOLM Header Shot by MOLM Murch, Ollie, SAVE Elvestad, Eirik.
04:24 MOLM Corner kick by MOLM Jacobsen, Jonas [04:24].
05:35 MOLM Corner kick by MOLM Jacobsen, Jonas [05:35].
05:40 MOLM Header GOAL by MOLM Dobson, Ryan (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jacobsen, Jonas.

Mercy 0, Molloy 1
-- MOLM *off corner, beats gk upper near side
05:45 MOLM Shot by MOLM Dobson, Ryan HIGH.
07:49 MERM Corner kick by MERM Rodriguez, Daniel [07:49].
07:55 MERM Shot by MERM Fernandes, Carlos BLOCKED.
-- MERM Foul on Mercy.
-- MOLM Foul on Molloy.
-- MOLM Foul on Molloy.
12:49 MERM Shot by MERM Van Buren, Benjamin BLOCKED.
-- MOLM Foul on Molloy.
-- MOLM Foul on Molloy.
17:17 MERM Offside against Mercy.
-- MOLM Foul on Molloy.
24:24 MERM Shot by MERM Baptista, Vasco BLOCKED.
-- MERM Foul on Mercy.
26:23 MOLM Shot by MOLM Laya-Vetell, Matt, SAVE Elvestad, Eirik.
28:09 MOLM MOLM substitution: Rodriguez, J.P. for Fabiano, Gio.
28:19 MOLM MOLM substitution: Castellon, Edwin for Laya-Vetell, Matt.
28:56 MERM MERM substitution: Bacigalupo, Mateo for Breitenbach, David.
28:56 MOLM MOLM substitution: Blanco, Andy for Dobson, Ryan.
29:33 MERM Shot by MERM Fernandes, Carlos BLOCKED.
30:38 MOLM Corner kick by MOLM Jacobsen, Jonas [30:38].
-- MOLM Foul on Molloy.
-- MERM Foul on Mercy.
33:51 MERM Shot by MERM Bacigalupo, Mateo, SAVE Conklu, Nick.
-- MOLM Foul on Molloy.
-- MOLM Foul on Molloy.
36:34 MERM Corner kick by MERM Rodriguez, Daniel [36:34].
39:21 MERM Corner kick by MERM Penafiel, Martin [39:21].
39:34 MOLM MOLM substitution: Hofmann, Michael for Lesniewski, Adam.
-- MERM Foul on Mercy.
-- MOLM Foul on Molloy.
-- MERM Foul on Mercy.
43:44 MOLM Header Shot by MOLM Kutzop, Nicolay WIDE.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 MERM

For MERM: #30 Elvestad, Eirik, #25 Van Buren, Benjamin, #6  Costa, Eduardo, #17 Penafiel, Martin, #12 Schilbred-
Eriksen, M, #14 Melendez, Saul, #16 Silva, Luis, #15 Baptista, Vasco, #8  Rodriguez, Daniel, #18 Bacigalupo, Mateo,
#11 Fernandes, Carlos.

45:00 MOLM

For MOLM: #77 Conklu, Nick, #25 Muir, Danny, #11 Fabiano, Gio, #6  Murch, Ollie, #4  Dobson, Ryan, #5
Zambrano, Orlando, #2  Adamek, Matthais, #12 Lesniewski, Adam, #45 Laya-Vetell, Matt, #24 Kutzop, Nicolay, #19
Jacobsen, Jonas.

46:18 MOLM Corner kick by MOLM Jacobsen, Jonas [46:18].
49:25 MOLM Shot by MOLM Jacobsen, Jonas BLOCKED.
49:27 MOLM Shot by MOLM Fabiano, Gio WIDE.
52:35 MOLM Shot by MOLM Laya-Vetell, Matt, SAVE Elvestad, Eirik.
-- MERM Foul on Mercy.
-- MERM Foul on Mercy.
58:31 MERM Corner kick by MERM Penafiel, Martin [58:31].
58:39 MERM Shot by MERM Bacigalupo, Mateo BLOCKED.
-- 0 save made by defender #2 Adamek
-- MOLM Foul on Molloy.
61:06 MERM Shot by MERM Baptista, Vasco HIGH.



61:08 MOLM MOLM substitution: Rodriguez, J.P. for Fabiano, Gio.
61:44 MOLM Shot by MOLM Rodriguez, J.P. HIGH.
62:29 MERM MERM substitution: Cerda, Nicolas for Costa, Eduardo.
63:23 MERM Shot by MERM Silva, Luis BLOCKED.
63:48 MERM Corner kick by MERM Penafiel, Martin [63:48].
64:29 MOLM MOLM substitution: Blanco, Andy for Laya-Vetell, Matt.
-- MERM Foul on Mercy.
67:08 MERM Corner kick by MERM Rodriguez, Daniel [67:08].
67:21 MERM MERM substitution: Breitenbach, David for Bacigalupo, Mateo.
67:21 MOLM Yellow card on MOLM Zambrano, Orlando.
67:21 MOLM MOLM substitution: Hofmann, Michael for Rodriguez, J.P..
67:21 MERM PENALTY KICK by MERM Penafiel, Martin MISSED, save Conklu, Nick.
69:13 MOLM MOLM substitution: Laya-Vetell, Matt for Dobson, Ryan.
-- MERM Foul on Mercy.
71:31 MERM Shot by MERM Silva, Luis BLOCKED.
72:11 MOLM Shot by MOLM Laya-Vetell, Matt, SAVE Elvestad, Eirik.
72:49 MERM Yellow card on MERM Rodriguez, Daniel.
72:49 MOLM MOLM substitution: Dobson, Ryan for Kutzop, Nicolay.
73:01 MOLM Shot by MOLM Laya-Vetell, Matt, SAVE Elvestad, Eirik.
-- MOLM Foul on Molloy.
74:07 MERM Corner kick by MERM Penafiel, Martin [74:07].
74:14 MERM Header Shot by MERM Baptista, Vasco BLOCKED.
74:34 MERM Corner kick by MERM Rodriguez, Daniel [74:34].
74:44 MERM Header Shot by MERM Baptista, Vasco, SAVE Conklu, Nick.
76:57 MOLM MOLM substitution: Fabiano, Gio for Hofmann, Michael.
76:57 MOLM MOLM substitution: Kutzop, Nicolay for Blanco, Andy.
77:54 MERM Shot by MERM Schilbred-Eriksen, M, SAVE Conklu, Nick.
78:08 MERM MERM substitution: Bacigalupo, Mateo for Cerda, Nicolas.
-- MERM Foul on Mercy.
80:09 MOLM MOLM substitution: Castellon, Edwin for Zambrano, Orlando.
-- MOLM Foul on Molloy.
-- MERM Foul on Mercy.
-- MOLM Foul on Molloy.
83:11 MERM Shot by MERM Silva, Luis BLOCKED.
83:19 MOLM MOLM substitution: Gervasi, Connor for Laya-Vetell, Matt.
84:24 MOLM MOLM substitution: Hofmann, Michael for Fabiano, Gio.
84:24 MERM MERM substitution: Costa, Eduardo for Melendez, Saul.
85:00 MERM Yellow card on MERM Baptista, Vasco.
-- MERM Foul on Mercy.
86:56 MOLM Shot by MOLM Dobson, Ryan WIDE.
87:34 MERM Header Shot by MERM Silva, Luis, SAVE Conklu, Nick.
88:40 MERM GOAL by MERM OWN GOAL.

Mercy 1, Molloy 1
-- 0 own goal, #24 in front of defender, ball tips past him and in net
88:40 MERM MERM substitution: Melendez, Saul for Bacigalupo, Mateo.
-- MOLM Foul on Molloy.
89:04 MOLM Shot by MOLM Jacobsen, Jonas, SAVE Elvestad, Eirik.
89:34 MERM Shot by MERM Fernandes, Carlos, SAVE Conklu, Nick.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].
90:00 0 Start of OT period [90:00].

90:00 MERM

For MERM: #30 Elvestad, Eirik, #14 Melendez, Saul, #8  Rodriguez, Daniel, #9  Breitenbach, David, #17 Penafiel,
Martin, #18 Bacigalupo, Mateo, #11 Fernandes, Carlos, #16 Silva, Luis, #12 Schilbred-Eriksen, M, #15 Baptista,
Vasco, #25 Van Buren, Benjamin.

90:00 MOLM

For MOLM: #77 Conklu, Nick, #2  Adamek, Matthais, #6  Murch, Ollie, #25 Muir, Danny, #99 Rodriguez, J.P., #4
Dobson, Ryan, #12 Lesniewski, Adam, #5  Zambrano, Orlando, #24 Kutzop, Nicolay, #19 Jacobsen, Jonas, #45 Laya-
Vetell, Matt.

93:27 MERM Shot by MERM Bacigalupo, Mateo, SAVE Conklu, Nick.
94:03 MERM Corner kick by MERM Penafiel, Martin [94:03].
94:11 MERM Shot by MERM Rodriguez, Daniel HIGH.
95:35 MERM Yellow card on MERM Bacigalupo, Mateo.
96:30 MERM Shot by MERM Fernandes, Carlos WIDE.
96:58 MERM Corner kick by MERM Penafiel, Martin [96:58].
-- MERM Foul on Mercy.



99:42 MERM Shot by MERM Bacigalupo, Mateo BLOCKED.
99:56 MERM Shot by MERM Schilbred-Eriksen, M, SAVE Conklu, Nick.
100:0
0 0 End of period [100:00].
100:0
0 0 Start of OT2 period [100:00].

100:0
0 MERM

For MERM: #30 Elvestad, Eirik, #15 Baptista, Vasco, #16 Silva, Luis, #25 Van Buren, Benjamin, #8  Rodriguez,
Daniel, #9  Breitenbach, David, #14 Melendez, Saul, #12 Schilbred-Eriksen, M, #11 Fernandes, Carlos, #17 Penafiel,
Martin, #18 Bacigalupo, Mateo.

100:0
0 MOLM

For MOLM: #77 Conklu, Nick, #2  Adamek, Matthais, #14 Blanco, Andy, #25 Muir, Danny, #19 Jacobsen, Jonas, #12
Lesniewski, Adam, #99 Rodriguez, J.P., #24 Kutzop, Nicolay, #4  Dobson, Ryan, #5  Zambrano, Orlando, #6  Murch,
Ollie.

101:0
4 MOLM Corner kick by MOLM Rodriguez, J.P. [101:04].
101:0
5 MOLM Header Shot by MOLM Dobson, Ryan, SAVE Elvestad, Eirik.
-- MERM Foul on Mercy.
-- MERM Foul on Mercy.
103:1
5 MOLM Offside against Molloy.
-- MOLM Foul on Molloy.
-- MOLM Foul on Molloy.
105:1
8 MERM Shot by MERM Fernandes, Carlos HIGH.
105:2
6 MOLM MOLM substitution: Fabiano, Gio for Rodriguez, J.P..
-- MOLM Foul on Molloy.
107:5
3 MERM Shot by MERM Breitenbach, David, SAVE Conklu, Nick.
108:1
5 MERM Corner kick by MERM Penafiel, Martin [108:15].
110:0
0 MERM Steffensen, Simon at goalie for Mercy.
-- MERM Shootout attempt by MERM Silva, Luis MADE [Conklu, Nick].
-- MOLM Shootout attempt by MOLM Jacobsen, Jonas MADE [Steffensen, Simon].
-- MERM Shootout attempt by MERM Baptista, Vasco MADE [Conklu, Nick].
-- MOLM Shootout attempt by MOLM Kutzop, Nicolay MADE [Steffensen, Simon].
-- MERM Shootout attempt by MERM Van Buren, Benjamin MADE [Conklu, Nick].
-- MOLM Shootout attempt by MOLM Dobson, Ryan MADE [Steffensen, Simon].
-- MERM Shootout attempt by MERM Penafiel, Martin MADE [Conklu, Nick].
-- MOLM Shootout attempt by MOLM Rodriguez, J.P. MISSED [Steffensen, Simon].
-- MERM Shootout attempt by MERM Breitenbach, David MADE [Conklu, Nick].
-- 0 End of period.


